

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	201732	Version:	1		
Туре:	Ordi	nance		Status:	Passed Emergency	
File created:	9/2/2	2022		In control:	Cincinnati City Council	
On agenda:	9/8/2	2022		Final action:	9/8/2022	
Enactment date:	9/8/2	2022		Enactment #:	0270-2022	
Title:	ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept a grant of up to \$9,500 from the FY 2022 Certified Local Government Grant Program for the purpose of reimbursing costs associated with hosting the National Alliance for Preservation Commission's Biennial Conference Forum in Cincinnati, Ohio in July 2022; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to appropriate the grant resources to the City Planning and Engagement General Fund non-personnel operating budget account no. 050x171x7200; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant resources into the Department of City Planning and Engagement General Fund revenue account no. 050x8528.					
Sponsors:	City Manager					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 270-2022 T, 4. 270-2022					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Ac	tion	Result
9/8/2022	1	Cincinna	ati City Counc	il Pa	ssed Emergency	Pass
9/8/2022	1	Cincinna	ati City Counc	sil En	nergency clause to remain	Pass
9/8/2022	1	Cincinno	ati City Counc		spension of the three readings	Pass

9/6/2022 1 Budget and Finance Committee Recommend Passage Emergency

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept a grant of up to \$9,500 from the FY 2022 Certified Local Government Grant Program for the purpose of reimbursing costs associated with hosting the National Alliance for Preservation Commission's Biennial Conference Forum in Cincinnati, Ohio in July 2022; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to appropriate the grant resources to the City Planning and Engagement General Fund non-personnel operating budget account no. 050x171x7200; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant resources into the Department of City Planning and Engagement General Fund revenue account no. 050x8528.

PASS EMERGENCY